PWW Share of RSF as a percentage - 78.33%

PWW Share of RSF in $$ - $ 3,920,000

Distribution of RSF funds to Revenue Requirement RSF's (3)

CBFRR RSF $

MOERR RSF $

680,000

2,850,000

1.0 DSRR RSF  $ 390,000

$ 3,920,000

(1) Calculations are from DW11-026

(2) Consists of Equity as of 12/31/2011 as follows:

PWW

$ 54,395,626

Southwood

Total

  $ 2,047,049

  $ 56,442,675

(3) PWW RSF fund levels as established in DW16-806

Revenue Req - CBFRR 2
Page 17767

Page 17778

DW 19-084

PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS, INC.

SCHEDULE 2.1 - OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT AND DETAILED CALCULATION OF ESTIMATED REVENUE REQUIREMENT

LDG Exibit 2

Appendix 2, Attachment C

Company Proposal per Original Filing Settlement Proposal

 (1)  (2)  (3)  (4)  (5)  (6)  (7)
   Pro Forma  Adj's per Co   Revenue  Revenue
  Pro Forma Adj's  Operating Income  Responses to  Pro Forma  Increase  Requirement

Test Year  Per  Per Co' Filing  Staff DR's  Operating Income  per  per

Operating Income  Co's Filing  (Co's Sch 1)  (Sch 2a)  Per Settlement  Settlement  Settlement

OPERATING REVENUES

Revenues from Water Sales:

Water Revenues from Base Rates $ 31,608,641  $ 124,023  $ 31,732,664  $ (83,348)  $ 31,649,316  $ 3,591,103  $ 35,240,419

Water Revenues from QCPAC   362,158   807,330   1,169,488   78,609   1,248,097   (1,248,097)   -

Total Water Revenues from Water Sales 31,970,799  931,353  32,902,152  (4,739)  32,897,413  2,343,006  35,240,419

Water Sales for Resale 3,321   3,321   3,321   3,321

Other Operating Revenues   416,551   840   417,391   417,391   417,391

Total Operating Revenues   32,390,671   932,193   33,322,864   (4,739)   33,318,125   2,343,006   35,661,131

OPERATING EXPENSES

Operation and Maintenance Expenses:

Production Expense 5,074,509  223,378  5,297,887  8,300  5,306,187   5,306,187

Transmission and Distribution Expense 2,848,339  98,367  2,946,706  (25,258)  2,921,448   2,921,448

Engineering Expense 1,287,747  11,317  1,299,064   1,299,064   1,299,064

Customer Account and Collection Expense 489,789  9,700  499,489   499,489   499,489

Administrative and General Expense 7,580,371  551,328  8,131,699  (231,028)  7,900,671   7,900,671

Inter-Division Management Fee   (3,288,063)   (147,764)   (3,435,827)   90,462   (3,345,365)   (3,345,365)

Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses   13,992,692   746,326   14,739,018   (157,524)   14,581,494   -   14,581,494

Other Operating Expenses:

Property Tax Expense 4,438,775  109,161  4,547,936  (579,340)  3,968,596   3,968,596

Payroll Tax Expense 698,087   698,087   698,087   698,087

Gain from Forgiveness of SRF Debt (59,384)  59,384  -   -   -

Depreciation Expense 5,839,694  (5,839,694)  -   -   -

Amortization of Acquisition Adjustment (27,026)  27,026  -   -   -

Amortization - CIAC (740,182)  740,182  -   -   -

Amortization Expense   1,965,332   (1,550,064)   415,268   (269,548)   145,720   145,720

Total Other Operating Expenses   12,115,296   (6,454,005)   5,661,291   (848,888)   4,812,403   -   4,812,403

Income Tax Expense:

State Income Tax Expense 794,209  (690,960)  103,249   103,249   103,249

Federal Income Tax Expense   1,592,022   (1,592,022)   -   -   -

Total Income Tax Expense   2,386,231   (2,282,982)   103,249   -   103,249   -   103,249

Total Operating Expenses   28,494,219

  (7,990,661)

  20,503,558

  (1,006,412)

  19,497,146

  -

  19,497,146

NET OPERATING INCOME   $ 3,896,452

  $ 8,922,854

  $ 12,819,306

  $ 1,001,673

  $ 13,820,979

  $ 2,343,006

  $ 16,163,985

Revenue Req - Op Inc - Est 3

LDG Exibit 2

Appendix 2, Attachment C

DW 19-084

PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS, INC.

SCHEDULE 2.1 - OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT AND DETAILED CALCULATION OF ESTIMATED REVENUE REQUIREMENT

Page 17789

CALCULATION OF REVENUE DEFICIENCY AND REQUIRED INCREASE @ AN

ESTIMATED DW 20-055 FINANCING TOTAL INTEREST COST OF 3.67%:

  PER COMPANY

SETTLEMENT

  ADJUSTMENTS

PER SETTLEMENT

REVENUE

   INCREASE

   PRO FORMA

NET OPERATING INCOME   $ 12,819,306   $ 1,001,673   $ 13,820,979   $ 2,343,006   $ 16,163,985

LESS: MATERIAL OPERATING EXPENSE FACTOR (MOEF) CALCULATION

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES (20,503,558) 1,006,412 (19,497,146) - (19,497,146)

LESS: NON-MATERIAL OPERATING EXPENSES   607,875   (52,529)   555,346   -   555,346

MATERIAL OPERATING EXPENSES (19,895,683) 953,883 (18,941,800) - (18,941,800)

x MATERIAL OPERATING EXPENSE FACTOR (MOEF)   9.50% x   9.50% x  9.50% x   9.50%  x  9.5%

MOEF CALCULATED RESULT   (1,890,090)   90,619   (1,799,471)   -   (1,799,471)

LESS: CITY BOND FIXED REVENUE REQUIREMENT (CBFRR)

  (7,729,032)

  -

  (7,729,032)

  -

  (7,729,032)

LESS: DEBT SERVICE REVENUE REQUIREMENT (DSRR)

PRO FORMA DEBT SERVICE (6,999,023) (3,608) (7,002,631) - (7,002,631)

x DEBT COVERAGE REQUIREMENT   1.1 x   1.1  x  1.1 x   1.1   x  1.1

DEBT SERVICE REVENUE REQUIREMENT (DSRR)   (7,698,925)   (3,969)   (7,702,894)   -   (7,702,894)

ADD: ESTIMATED CASH FLOW SAVINGS FROM DW 20-055 FINANCING

ESTIMATED DEBT SERVICE SAVINGS @ 3.67 TOTAL INTEREST COST  970,374  - 970,374  - 970,374

x DEBT COVERAGE REQUIREMENT   1.1   x  1.1   x   1.1   x  1.1   x   1.1

TOTAL ESTIMATED CASH FLOW SAVINGS FROM DW 20-055 FINANCING   1,067,411   -   1,067,411   -   1,067,411

CALCULATED ESTIMATED REVENUE (DEFICIENCY) / INCREASE   $ (3,431,330)   $ 1,088,323   $ (2,343,006)   $ 2,343,006   $ -

Revenue Requirement Component Summary:

City Bond Fixed Revenue Requirement (CBFRR):  $ 7,729,032

Operating Expense Revenue Requirement (OERR):

Total O & M Expenses $ 14,581,494

Property Tax Expense 3,968,596

Payroll Tax Expense 698,087

Amortization Expense  145,720

Income Tax Expense   103,249

Totoal Operating Expenses 19,497,146

Less: Non-Material Operating Expenses   (555,346)

Material Operating Expenses  18,941,800

Material Operating Expense Factor (MOEF)  x  9.50%

MOEF Calculated Result   1,799,471   21,296,617

Debt Service Revenue Requirement (DSRR):

Pro Forma Debt Service $ 7,002,631

Debt Service Coverage Requirement   x  1.1   7,702,894

Estimated Cash Flow Savings from DW 20-055 Financing:

Estimated Debt Service Savings @ 3.67% Total Interest Cost $ (970,374)

Debt Service Coverage Requirement   x  1.1   (1,067,411)

Revenue Req - Op Inc - Est 4

Total Estimated Revenue Requirement   $ 35,661,131

LDG Exibit 2

DW 19-084

PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS, INC.

SCHEDULE 2.2 - OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT AND DETAILED CALCULATION OF MAXIMUM REVENUE REQUIREMENT

Appendix 2, Attachment C

Page 17890

Company Proposal per Original Filing Settlement Proposal

 (1)  (2)  (3)  (4)  (5)  (6)  (7)
   Pro Forma  Adj's per Co   Revenue  Revenue
  Pro Forma Adj's  Operating Income  Responses to  Pro Forma  Increase  Requirement

Test Year  Per  Per Co' Filing  Staff DR's  Operating Income  per  per

Operating Income  Co's Filing  (Co's Sch 1)  (Sch 2a)  Per Settlement  Settlement  Settlement

OPERATING REVENUES

Revenues from Water Sales:

Water Revenues from Base Rates $ 31,608,641  $ 124,023  $ 31,732,664  $ (83,348)  $ 31,649,316  $ 3,769,433  $ 35,418,749

Water Revenues from QCPAC   362,158   807,330   1,169,488   78,609   1,248,097   (1,248,097)   -

Total Water Revenues from Water Sales 31,970,799  931,353  32,902,152  (4,739)  32,897,413  2,521,336  35,418,749

Water Sales for Resale 3,321   3,321   3,321   3,321

Other Operating Revenues   416,551   840   417,391   417,391   417,391

Total Operating Revenues   32,390,671   932,193   33,322,864   (4,739)   33,318,125   2,521,336   35,839,461

OPERATING EXPENSES

Operation and Maintenance Expenses:

Production Expense 5,074,509  223,378  5,297,887  8,300  5,306,187   5,306,187

Transmission and Distribution Expense 2,848,339  98,367  2,946,706  (25,258)  2,921,448   2,921,448

Engineering Expense 1,287,747  11,317  1,299,064   1,299,064   1,299,064

Customer Account and Collection Expense 489,789  9,700  499,489   499,489   499,489

Administrative and General Expense 7,580,371  551,328  8,131,699  (231,028)  7,900,671   7,900,671

Inter-Division Management Fee   (3,288,063)   (147,764)   (3,435,827)   90,462   (3,345,365)   (3,345,365)

Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses   13,992,692   746,326   14,739,018   (157,524)   14,581,494   -   14,581,494

Other Operating Expenses:

Property Tax Expense 4,438,775  109,161  4,547,936  (579,340)  3,968,596   3,968,596

Payroll Tax Expense 698,087   698,087   698,087   698,087

Gain from Forgiveness of SRF Debt (59,384)  59,384  -   -   -

Depreciation Expense 5,839,694  (5,839,694)  -   -   -

Amortization of Acquisition Adjustment (27,026)  27,026  -   -   -

Amortization - CIAC (740,182)  740,182  -   -   -

Amortization Expense   1,965,332   (1,550,064)   415,268   (269,548)   145,720   145,720

Total Other Operating Expenses   12,115,296   (6,454,005)   5,661,291   (848,888)   4,812,403   -   4,812,403

Income Tax Expense:

State Income Tax Expense 794,209  (690,960)  103,249   103,249   103,249

Federal Income Tax Expense   1,592,022   (1,592,022)   -   -   -

Total Income Tax Expense   2,386,231   (2,282,982)   103,249   -   103,249   -   103,249

Total Operating Expenses   28,494,219

  (7,990,661)

  20,503,558

  (1,006,412)

  19,497,146

  -

  19,497,146

NET OPERATING INCOME   $ 3,896,452

  $ 8,922,854

  $ 12,819,306

  $ 1,001,673

  $ 13,820,979

  $ 2,521,336

  $ 16,342,315

Revenue Req - Op Inc - Max 5

LDG Exibit 2
DW 19-084

PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS, INC.

SCHEDULE 2.2 - OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT AND DETAILED CALCULATION OF MAXIMUM REVENUE REQUIREMENT

Appendix 2, Attachment C

Page 18801

CALCULATION OF REVENUE DEFICIENCY AND REQUIRED INCREASE @ AN

ESTIMATED DW 20-055 FINANCING TOTAL INTEREST COST OF 4.67%:

  PER COMPANY

SETTLEMENT

  ADJUSTMENTS

PER SETTLEMENT

REVENUE

   INCREASE

   PRO FORMA

NET OPERATING INCOME   $ 12,819,306   $ 1,001,673   $ 13,820,979   $ 2,521,336   $ 16,342,315

LESS: MATERIAL OPERATING EXPENSE SUPPLEMENT (MOES)

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES (20,503,558) 1,006,412 (19,497,146) - (19,497,146)

LESS: NON-MATERIAL OPERATING EXPENSES   607,875   (52,529)   555,346   -   555,346

MATERIAL OPERATING EXPENSES (19,895,683) 953,883 (18,941,800) - (18,941,800)

x MATERIAL OPERATING EXPENSE FACTOR (MOEF)   7.66% x   7.66% x  7.66% x   7.66%  x  7.7%

MOEF CALCULATED RESULT   (1,523,054)   73,022   (1,450,033)   -   (1,450,033)

LESS: CITY BOND FIXED REVENUE REQUIREMENT (CBFRR)

  (7,729,032)

  -

  (7,729,032)

  -

  (7,729,032)

LESS: DEBT SERVICE REVENUE REQUIREMENT (DSRR)

PRO FORMA DEBT SERVICE (6,999,023) (3,608) (7,002,631) - (7,002,631)

x DEBT COVERAGE REQUIREMENT   1.1 x   1.1  x  1.1 x   1.1   x  1.1

DEBT SERVICE REVENUE REQUIREMENT (DSRR)   (7,698,925)   (3,969)   (7,702,894)   -   (7,702,894)

ADD: ESTIMATED CASH FLOW SAVINGS FROM DW 20-055 FINANCING

ESTIMATED DEBT SERVICE SAVINGS @ 4.67 TOTAL INTEREST COST  490,585  - 490,585  - 490,585

x DEBT COVERAGE REQUIREMENT   1.1   x  1.1   x   1.1   x  1.1   x   1.1

TOTAL ESTIMATED CASH FLOW SAVINGS FROM DW 20-055 FINANCING   539,644   -   539,644   -   539,644

CALCULATED MAXIMUM REVENUE (DEFICIENCY) / INCREASE   $ (3,592,062)   $ 1,070,726   $ (2,521,336)   $ 2,521,336   $ -

Revenue Requirement Component Summary:

City Bond Fixed Revenue Requirement (CBFRR):  $ 7,729,032

Operating Expense Revenue Requirement (OERR):

Total O & M Expenses $ 14,581,494

Property Tax Expense 3,968,596

Payroll Tax Expense 698,087

Amortization Expense  145,720

Income Tax Expense   103,249

Totoal Operating Expenses 19,497,146

Less: Non-Material Operating Expenses   (555,346)

Material Operating Expenses  18,941,800

Material Operating Expense Factor (MOEF)  x  7.66%

MOEF Calculated Result   1,450,033   20,947,179

Debt Service Revenue Requirement (DSRR):

[…]

SCHEDULE 2a - OPERATING INCOME ADUSTMENTS PER COMPANY RESPONSES

TO STAFF DATA REQUESTS

OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Property Tax Expense: Staff Tech 3-3

  (579,340)

Amortization Expense:

Deferred Assets (Pre-existing): Staff 2-16 (14,341)

 Staff Tech 2-5   6,594  (7,747)

Transmission and Distribution Expenses: Staff Tech 3-5

7,830

Office Supplies: Staff Tech 3-5

1,917

Maintenance - Computer Equipment: Staff Tech 2-9 11,218

 Staff Tech 3-4   (2,991) 8,227

Outside Services: Staff Tech 3-5

7,000

Rate Stabilization Fund - Shortfall: Staff Tech 2-23

  (286,775)

Total Adjustments - Amortization Expense

  (269,548)

Total Adjustments - Other Operating Expenses

  (848,888)

TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS - OPERATING EXPENSES

$ (1,006,412)

NET OPERATING INCOME ADJUSTMENTS

  $ 1,001,673

LDG Exibit 2

Page 18845
Revenue Req - NOE's 10

DW 19-084

PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS, INC.

SCHEDULE 2b - NON-MATERIAL OPERATING EXPENSES

Appendix 2, Attachment C

Per

Acct Co's 2018
Adj Per Co

Resp's to Staff
Adjusted
Test Year

   No. Description  Gen'l Ledger   Data Requests  Balances

921002 SENIOR MANAGEMENT VEHICLES $ 3,374 $ - $ 3,374

921003 SENIOR MANAGEMENT - FUEL PURCHASED 4,087 - 4,087

921004 SENIOR MANAGEMENTT - VEHICLE REGISTRATION 991 - 991

923000 OUTSIDE SERVICES 385,360 (52,529) 332,831

926001 OFFICER'S LIFE INSURANCE 6,303 - 6,303

926500 MISCELLANEOUS EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 8,759 - 8,759

926501 MISCELLANEOUS EMPLOYEE BENEFITS - WELLNESS 3,371 - 3,371

926502 MISCELLANEOUS EMPLOYEE BENEFITS - ACTIVITIES 11,674 - 11,674

926505 EMPLOYEE RELATIONS - - -

926600 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 32,246 - 32,246

926610 TRAINING EDUCATIONAL SEMINARS 50,967 - 50,967

930100 MEETINGS & CONVENTIONS 35,325 - 35,325

930101 MEMBERSHIPS 35,590 - 35,590

930200 PUBLIC RELATIONS 25,625 - 25,625

930300 MEALS 4,203 - 4,203

930410 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS

TOTAL NON-MATERIAL OPERATING EXPENSES

  -

  $ 607,875

  -

  $ (52,529)

  -

  $ 555,346

Notes:

  Outside Service Expense

Net

Adj. Per Sch. 2a - Based on Co Responses to Staff Discovery:  Admin & Gen'l   Amortization   Adjustment

Co Response to Staff 2-30 $ (5,520) $ - $ (5,520)

Co Response to Staff 2-50 (26,626) - (26,626)

Co Response to Staff Tech 3-5   (27,383)   7,000   (20,383)

Net Adjustment - Outside Services   $ (59,529)   $ 7,000   $ (52,529)

LDG Exibit 2

Page 18856

DW 19-084

PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS, INC.

SCHEDULE 3 - PRO FORMA TEST YEAR DEBT SERVICE

AND ESTIMATED IMPACT OF DW 20-055 FINANCING

Appendix 2, Attachment C

PRO FORMA PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS PRO FORMA INTEREST PAYMENTS PRO FORMA AMORTIZED DEBT COSTS

  Holder  Term  Maturity   Int Rate PRO

FORMA TEST YEAR DEBT:

Outstanding Debt at 12/31/2018:

American United Life Insurance (AULI) 25   03/01/21   7.400%

SRF Loan - Hubbard Hill 20   04/01/22   3.800%

SRF Loan - Contract # 4 (Water Treatment Plant)   20   10/01/29   4.488%

[…]

Less: Estimated Annual Debt Service Savings: AULI Loan Refinancing   (32,328)

2014A & 2015A/B Bond Refinancing   (1,217,662)

Net Estimated Debt Service Savings @ 3.67% Total Interest Cost   (970,374)

ESTIMATED ADJUSTED PRO FORMA TEST YEAR DEBT SERVICE

  $ 6,032,257

@ 4.67% Total Interest Cost
Estimated Annual Debt Service: RSF Replenishment Financing

$ 317,017

Less: Estimated Annual Debt Service Savings: AULI Loan Refinancing   (28,096)

2014A & 2015A/B Bond Refinancing   (779,506)

Net Estimated Debt Service Savings @ 4.67% Total Interest Cost   (490,585)

ESTIMATED ADJUSTED PRO FORMA TEST YEAR DEBT SERVICE

  $ 6,512,046

Notes:

(a) Per Co's response to Staff 3-6

(b) Per Co's response to Staff 2-46
(c) Per Co's responses to Staff 2-51 and Staff Tech 2-13

Revenue Req - Debt Svc 11

2018 Pro Forma Pro Forma Adj's per Co Pro Forma

Principal Adj's per Princ Pmts Resp's to Princ Pmts

   Payments   Co Filing   per Co Filing   Staff DR's   per Settl'mnt

$ 400,000

$ 400,000

$ 400,000

22,250  22,250  22,250

144,459  144,459 5,120 (a) 149,579

7,988  7,988 981 (a) 8,969

20,261  20,261 2,680 (a) 22,941

1,494  1,494 202 (a) 1,696

4,984  4,984 624 (a) 5,608

36,989  36,989 1,107 (a) 38,096

89,323  89,323 2,227 (a) 91,550

13,237  13,237 350 (a) 13,587

107,304  107,304 23,793 (a) 131,097

11,019  11,019 8,671 (a) 19,690

1,030,000  1,030,000 45,000 (b) 1,075,000

95,000  95,000 5,000 (b) 100,000

545,000  545,000 20,000 (b) 565,000

100,000  100,000 5,000 (b) 105,000

-  -  -

  -   85,000   85,000   85,000

   2,629,308   85,000   2,714,308   120,755   2,835,063

- 141,368 141,368 (49,701) (a) 91,667

  -   -   56,667  (a)   56,667

  -   141,368   141,368   6,966   148,334

  $ 2,629,308   $  226,368   $ 2,855,676   $ 127,721   $ 2,983,397

2018 Pro Forma Pro Forma Adj's per Co Pro Forma

Interest Adj's per Int Pmts Resp's to Int Pmts

   Payments   Co Filing   per Co Filing   Staff DR's   per Settl'mnt

$ 241,733

$ 241,733

$ (19,733)

(a)

$ 222,000

3,206  3,206 (846) (a) 2,360

69,595  69,595 (5,120) (a) 64,475

9,922  9,922 (583) (a) 9,339

29,508  29,508 (1,549) (a) 27,959

2,243  2,243 (116) (a) 2,127

6,633  6,633 (367) (a) 6,266

18,831  18,831 (1,107) (a) 17,724

49,935  49,935 (2,226) (a) 47,709

7,972  7,972 (350) (a) 7,622

60,499  60,499 (2,490) (a) 58,009

33,837  33,837 (621) (a) 33,216

1,760,318  1,760,318 (47,475) (a) 1,712,843

228,488  228,488 (4,488) (a) 224,000

917,987  917,987 (22,200) (a) 895,787

94,500  94,500 (5,125) (a) 89,375

100,484 103,891 204,375  204,375

  22,886   21,821   44,707   44,707

   3,658,577   125,712   3,784,289   (114,396)   3,669,893

- 347,460 347,460 923 (a) 348,383

  -   -   958  (a)   958

  -   347,460   347,460   1,881   349,341

  $ 3,658,577   $  473,172   $ 4,131,749   $ (112,515)   $ 4,019,234

2018 Adj's per Co Pro Forma

Amortized Resp's to Amort Costs

   Debt Costs   Staff DR's   per Settl'mnt

$ 8,711

$ (8,711) (c)

$ -

-  -

234 (234) (c) -

131 (131) (c) -

370 (370) (c) -

-  -

87 (87) (c) -

442 (442) (c) -

698 (698) (c) -

105 (105) (c) -

509 (509) (c) -

311 (311) (c) -

-  -

-  -

-  -

-  -

-  -

  -   -

  11,598   (11,598)   -

-

-

  -   -

  -   -   -

  $  11,598   $  (11,598)   $  -

LDG Exibit 2

Sch 4.2 - Max Rate Chg 1

Page 18867

DW 19-084

PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS, INC.

REPORT OF PROPOSED RATE CHANGES - MAXIMUM

Appendix 2 - Attachment D Customer Class and COSS Impact

Effect of Average

Rate or Class Proposed Number

  of Service  Change   Customers

G-M Residential Fixed Charges Increase  27,954

All Other G-M Charges Increase

Total G-M Charges 27,954

Private FP Increase 911

FP - Hydrants Increase 5

Anheuser-Busch Contract

Contract Charges No Increase 2

Volumetric & Meter Charges Increase -

Milford Contract

Contract Charges No Increase 1

Volumetric Charges Increase -

Hudson Contract

Contract Charges No Increase 1

Volumetric Charges Increase -

Tyngsborough Contract

Volumetric & Meter Charge Increase 1

Pennichuck East Utility Contract

Volumetric & Meter Charge Increase   1

  28,876

Maximum Change in Annual Revenues from Base Rates Maximum Change in Total Annual Water Revenues

Pro Forma Less: Pro Forma Pro Forma Maximum Maximum Change in

Test Year Test Year Test Year Revenue Annual Revenues from

Water QCPAC Revenues from Requirement   Base Rates

  Revenues   Revenues  Base Rates   from Base Rates   Amount  % Increase

$ 7,594,339

$ (289,742) $ 7,304,597

$ 7,878,194

$ 573,597 7.85%

  18,716,095   (714,065)  18,002,030   19,848,111   1,846,081  10.25%

26,310,434 (1,003,807) 25,306,627 27,726,305 2,419,678 9.20%

1,260,049

(48,631) 1,211,418

2,084,730

873,312 72.09%

3,582,340 (138,262) 3,444,078 3,797,263 353,185 10.25%

371,430

- 371,430

371,430

- 0.00%

475,941 (19,220) 456,721 503,557 46,836 10.25%

81,000

- 81,000

81,000

- 0.00%

87,652 (6,631) 81,021 89,329 8,308 10.25%

32,800

- 32,800

32,800

- 0.00%

63,390 (18,002) 45,388 50,042 4,654 10.25%

325,735

(13,544) 312,191

344,205

32,014 10.25%

  306,642

  -  306,642

  338,088

  31,446  10.25%

  $ 32,897,413

  $ (1,248,097)   $ 31,649,316

  $ 35,418,749

  $   3,769,433  11.91%

Maximum Less: Pro Forma Maximum Change in

Change in Annual Test Year Total Annual

Revenues from QCPAC   Water Revenues

   Base Rates   Revenues   Amount  % Increase

$ 573,597

$ (289,742)

$ 283,855 3.89%

  1,846,081   (714,065)   1,132,016  6.29%

2,419,678 (1,003,807) 1,415,871 5.59%

873,312

$ (48,631)

824,681 68.08%

353,185 $ (138,262) 214,923 6.24%

-

$ -

- 0.00%

46,836 $ (19,220) 27,616 6.05%

-

$ -

- 0.00%

8,308 $ (6,631) 1,677 2.07%

-

$ -

- 0.00%

4,654 $ (18,002) (13,348) -29.41%

32,014

$ (13,544)

18,470 5.92%

  31,446

  $ -

  31,446  10.25%

  $ 3,769,433

  $ (1,248,097)

  $   2,521,336  7.97%

LDG Exibit 2

Sch 4.2 - Max Rate Chg 1

Page 18877

DW 19-084

PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS, INC.

REPORT OF PROPOSED RATE CHANGES - ESTIMATED

Appendix 2 - Attachment D Customer Class and COSS Impact

Effect of Average

Rate or Class Proposed Number

  of Service  Change   Customers

G-M Residential Fixed Charges Increase  27,954

All Other G-M Charges Increase

Total G-M Charges 27,954

Private FP Increase 911

FP - Hydrants Increase 5

Anheuser-Busch Contract

Contract Charges No Increase 2

Volumetric & Meter Charges Increase -

Milford Contract

Contract Charges No Increase 1

Volumetric Charges Increase -

Hudson Contract

Contract Charges No Increase 1

Volumetric Charges Increase -

Tyngsborough Contract

Volumetric & Meter Charge Increase 1

Pennichuck East Utility Contract

Volumetric & Meter Charge Increase   1

  28,876

Estimated Change in Annual Revenues from Base Rates Estimated Change in Total Annual Water Revenues

Pro Forma Less: Pro Forma Pro Forma Estimated Estimated Change in

Test Year Test Year Test Year Revenue Annual Revenues from

Water QCPAC Revenues from Requirement   Base Rates

  Revenues   Revenues  Base Rates   from Base Rates   Amount  % Increase

$ 7,594,339

$ (289,742) $ 7,304,597

$ 7,851,057

$ 546,460 7.48%

  18,716,095   (714,065)  18,002,030   19,761,680   1,759,650  9.77%

26,310,434 (1,003,807) 25,306,627 27,612,737 2,306,110 8.77%

1,260,049

(48,631) 1,211,418

2,042,273

830,855 68.59%

3,582,340 (138,262) 3,444,078 3,780,728 336,650 9.77%

371,430

- 371,430

371,430

- 0.00%

475,941 (19,220) 456,721 501,365 44,644 9.77%

81,000

- 81,000

81,000

- 0.00%

87,652 (6,631) 81,021 88,940 7,919 9.77%

32,800

- 32,800

32,800

- 0.00%

63,390 (18,002) 45,388 49,824 4,436 9.77%

325,735

(13,544) 312,191

342,706

30,515 9.77%

  306,642

  -  306,642

  336,616

  29,974  9.77%

  $ 32,897,413

  $ (1,248,097)   $ 31,649,316

  $ 35,240,419

  $   3,591,103  11.35%

Estimated Less: Pro Forma Estimated Change in

Change in Annual Test Year Total Annual

Revenues from QCPAC   Water Revenues

   Base Rates   Revenues   Amount  % Increase

$ 546,460

$ (289,742)

$ 256,718 3.51%

  1,759,650   (714,065)   1,045,585  5.81%

2,306,110 (1,003,807) 1,302,303 5.15%

830,855

$ (48,631)

782,224 64.57%

336,650 $ (138,262) 198,388 5.76%

-

$ -

- 0.00%

44,644 $ (19,220) 25,424 5.57%

-

$ -

- 0.00%

7,919 $ (6,631) 1,288 1.59%

-

$ -

- 0.00%

4,436 $ (18,002) (13,566) -29.89%

30,515

$ (13,544)

16,971 5.44%

  29,974

  $ -

  29,974  9.77%

  $ 3,591,103

  $ (1,248,097)

  $   2,343,006  7.40%

LDG Exibit 2

Page 18889

Customer Class Rate Impact at Maximum Revenue Requirement
Appendix 2 - Attachment D Customer Class and COSS Impact

Based on 5/8 meter fixed charge @ 7.85%. Private Fire @ 72.09%, MuniFire, all other meter sizes but 5/8" GM fixed, all GM

volumetric at same rate in yr 1. 3% increase yr over yr to munifire

6/19/20

4.67% TIC  Overall rate increase of 11.91%  with MOES @ 7.66%